FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB0651-0027 11-13-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

101513822

ĿΤ

TR	ADEMARKS ONLY
	ease record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
New New	Assignment License
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	Security Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 08/31/00
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Conveying Party	 ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Notice of Grant of Security Interest
	Execution Date
Name Agton Johnson Inc	Month Day Year
Name AstenJohnson, Inc.	08/31/00
Formerly	
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐	Limited Parnership
Other	
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delawa	
Receiving Party Mark if additiona	al names of receiving parties attached
Name Bank of America	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 101 N. Tryon Street	
Address (linc 2) Independence Center, 15th Floor	50066
Address (line 3) City	State/Country State Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership	and the receiving party is not domiciled in
Corporation Association	the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.
	(Designation must be a separate document
Citizenship/State of	from Assignment.)
Incorporation/Organization	
i e	OR OFFICE USE ONLY
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to	average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time to reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Ma documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
	sentative Name and Address	IKADEMAKK		
L	Enter for the first Receiving	Party Only.		
N	J/A			
Name [N	UT			
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Na				
	Area Code and Telephone N	umber (919) 286-8000		
Name S	teven D. Thomas			
Address (line 1) N	Moore & Van Allen, PLLC			
Address (line 2) 22	200 West Main Street			
Address (line 3) S	uite 800			
Address (line 4)	Ourham, North Carolina 27705			
Address (fine 4)				
	nter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document acluding any attachments.	# 4		
	Mork if ad	ditional numbers attached		
Trademark Applic Enter either the Ti	cation Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if ad Frademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DOT ENTER BOTH	numbers for the same property).		
Trade	emark Application Number(s) Registration	n Number(s)		
	785,277 2,181,7	1,893,933		
	775,746 2,221,0	1,908,145		
		1 902 427		
	2,197,037 2,041,7	1,892,437		
Number of Proper	rties Enter the total number of properties involved. #	53		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	1,340		
Method of Payment: Enclosed \(\sumeq \) Deposit Account \(\sumeq \)				
Deposit A	count			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 13-4365				
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No				
Statement and Sign	of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached c	opy is a true copy of the original		
document.	Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.	Chetaber 30, 2000 Date Signed		
Steven D. Name of	Person Signing Signature	Date Signed		
1				

DUR1\271507_1

	FORM PTO-1618/ Expires 06/30/99	Ą	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
ı	OMB 0651-0027		TRADEMARK
		RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
		CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY	
Con	veying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties a	ttached
	er Additional Conve		
			Execution Date Month Day Year
	Name		
	Commonly =		
	Formerly		
	Individual	General Partnership Limited Parnership	Corporation Association
	Other		
П	Citizenship/State of	Incorporation/Organization	
	eiving Party er Additional Receiv	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attact ving Party	ned
	Name		
	DBA/AKA/TA		
	Composed of		
	Address (line 1)		
	Address (line 2)		
	Address (line 3)		Zip Code
П	Individual	City State/Country General Partnership Limited Partnership If do	ocument to be recorded is an assignment and the
	Corporation	rece	iving party is not domiciled in the United States, ppointment of a domestic representative should
		be a	ttached. (Designation must be a separate
	Other City-archin/State of		ament from Assignment.)
Ш	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ		
	,		
Tra	demark Application	Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional Number (DO NOT ENTER)	tional numbers attached
114	Enter either the T	Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Frademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER	BOTH numbers for the same property.
	Tradem	nark Application Number(s) Reg	istration Number(s)
			,830,173 [1,809,693
		[1,847,572]	1,792,656
		1,888,203	
		[1,836,559]	1,829,449

TRADEMAR

1,836,557

1,828,320

TRADEMARK REEL: 002167 FRAME: 0230

1,810,064

1,835,783

1,581,090

1,527,827

	FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027				U.S. Department of Patent and Trade TRADEM	emark Office	
	0001-0021			ORM COVER SHEET	IRADEN	ANUX	
	CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY						
	nveying Party		Mark if additional n	ames of conveying part	ies attached		
Ent	er Additional Conve	ying Party			Execution D	ate	
	Name				Month Day		
	I Valle						
	Formerly	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
	Individual	General Partnershi	p 🗌 Limited	Parnership	Corporation	☐ Association	
	Other						
	Citizenship/State of	Incorporation/Organizait	on				
	ceiving Party		Mark if additional nan	nes of receiving parties a	ttached		
Ent	er Additional Receiv	ing Party					
	Name						
	DBA/AKA/TA						
	Composed of						
	Address (line 1)						
	Address (line 2)						
	Address (line 3)	City	Sta	te/Country	Zip Code		
	Individua)	General Partnership		Partnership	If document to be recorded is receiving party is not domicil	an assignment and the	
	Corporation	Association			an appointment of a domestic be attached. (Designation mu	representative should	
	Other				document from Assignment.)		
	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organ	ization					
	mon poramon organ						
Tra	demark Application	Number(s) or Registrat	ion Number(s)	Mark if	additional numbers attach	ed	
110	Enter either the Tr	rademark Application Ni	ımber <u>or </u> the Registrati	on Number (DO NOT ENT	TER BOTH numbers for the	e same property).	
	Tradema	ark Application Numb	er(s)		Registration Number(s)		
				1,479,332	1,268,939	1,179,144	
				1,507,806	1,255,838	1,179,143	
				1,399,477	1,280,548	1,179,860	
				1,376,889	1,221,439	1,154,601	
				1,273,341	1,183,756	1,177,690	
				1 273 340	1.182,103	1,165,611	

DUR1\271507_ I

FORM PTO-1618A	U.S. Department of Commerce				
Expires 06/30/99	Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARK				
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY					
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of cor					
Enter Additional Conveying Party	• • •				
Name	Execution Date Month Day Year				
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Limited Parnership	Corporation Association				
Other					
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization					
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of recei	ving parties attached				
Enter Additional Receiving Party					
Name					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3) City State/Country	Zip Code				
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States,				
Corporation Association	an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate				
Other	document from Assignment.)				
Citizenship/State of incorporation/Organization					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s)				
[1,147,	785,277				
[1,156,	775,746				
[1,149,	608				
	004				
980,04	41				
975,99	91				

NOTICE

OF

GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST

IN

TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Canadian Security Agreement dated as of August 31, 2000 (the "<u>Canadian Security Agreement</u>") by and among the Grantors party thereto (each an "<u>Grantor</u>" and collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>") and Bank of America, N.A., as Collateral Agent (the "<u>Collateral Agent</u>") for the holders of the Secured Obligations referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, the trademarks and trademark applications shown below to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the holders of the Secured Obligations:

TRADEMARKS

See attached schedule.

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

See attached schedule.

CHAR1\553457_1

The Grantors and the Collateral Agent, on behalf of the holders of the Secured Obligations, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Canadian Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Very truly yours,

ASTENJOHNSON, INC.,

a Canadian corporation

Name: Title:

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Collateral Agent

Name: Title:

CHAR1\553457_1

AstenJohnson, Inc. (Canada Corporation)

U.S. Trademarks

Registered Marks

DUR1\265923_5

	HERETER PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	
SUPER DRYTEX	785,277	2/16/65
SUPERTEX	775,746	8/25/64
PRIZM	2,197,037	10/20/98
INTEGRA	2,181,734	8/18/98
DUR-LOC	2,221,067	2/2/99
REZIST	2,041,722	3/4/97
UNITIER	1,893,933	5/16/95
DESIGN ONLY	1,908,145	8/1/95
DRYTECH	1,892,437	5/2/95
DRYCAD	1,882,617	3/7/95
ARMAFLEX	1,847,572	8/2/94
VANGUARD	1,888,203	4/11/95
ATLAS	1,836,559	5/17/94
QUADRAFINE	1,836,557	5/17/94
PERMOVENT	1,828,320	3/29/94
NIPSYM	1,830,173	4/12/94
MONALLOY	1,792,656	9/14/93
ENERTIER	1,809,239	12/7/93
THERMOGUARD	1,829,449	4/5/94
DURAFIL	1,810,064	12/7/93
FABRICAD	1,835,783	5/10/94
DRYAGNOSTICS	1,809,693	12/7/93
DELTAKRAFT	1,833,654	5/3/94
WE GO TO GREAT LENGTHS	1,622,509	11/13/90
GEMINI	1,613,540	9/18/90
	1,581,090	2/6/90
QUADRAFLEX	1,527,827	3/7/89
NOVATEX	1,479,332	3/8/88
ISOFLO	1,507,806	10/11/88
PYRAMID	1,399,477	7/1/86
CORLYN	1,376,889	1/7/86
STREAMLINE	1,273,341	4/10/84
ATRONIP	1,273,340	4/10/84
ATROMESH	1,268,939	3/6/84
ATROFLO	1,255,838	11/1/83
DURAFOIL AUTOVAC	1,280,548	6/5/84

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002167 FRAME: 0235

	PART THE RESIDENCE	
THERMOTEX	1,221,439	12/28/82
HYDROLEASE	1,183,756	12/29/81
POLYFYRE	1,182,103	12/15/81
ESTRALYN	1,179,144	11/24/81
PRESLYN	1,179,143	11/24/81
DURAMIC	1,179,860	12/1/81
DUOFLO	1,154,601	5/19/81
MONOCOAT	1,177,690	11/17/81
RESHAPING THE DRY END	1,165,611	8/18/81
SPIRATEX	1,147,513	2/24/81
ENERTEX	1,156,125	6/2/81
MAKING THE GRADE	1,149,608	3/31/81
ORTHOFLO	1,014,004	6/24/75
MONOFORM	980,041	3/5/74
MONOFLEX	975,991	1/1/74
SUPER DRYTEX	785,277	2/16/65
SUPERTEX	775,746	8/25/64

DURI\265923_ 5

RECORDED: 10/30/2000